
SEPTEMBER   2022 

   
Bible Reading Guide 
Thursday, September 1 

 Isaiah 7, 8 

 Psalm 23 

 1 Thessalonians 2 

Friday, September 2 

 Isaiah 9, 10 

 Psalm 24 

 1 Thessalonians 3 

Saturday, September 3 

 Isaiah 11, 12 

 Psalm 25 

 1 Thessalonians 4 

Sunday, September 4 

 Isaiah 13, 14 

 Psalm 26 

1 Thessalonians 5 
“We are not only to lop of evil. . .. The 
thing required is not to add to the good 
actions we have already done, but only 
to do that out of love to God which men 
of reputation and virtuous lives do from 
a principle of honour and regard of 
themselves.” (Francis Fenelon, in Oswald 
Chambers, Complete Works, [Discovery House, 
2000] 929.) 

Monday, September 5,  

 Isaiah 15, 16 

 Psalm 27 

 2 Thessalonians 1 

Tuesday, September 6 

 Isaiah 17, 18 

 Psalm 28 

 2 Thessalonians 2 

Wednesday, September 7 

 Isaiah 19, 20 

 Psalm 29 

 2 Thessalonians 3 

Thursday, September 8 

 Isaiah 21, 22 

 Psalm 30 

 John 1:1–28  

Friday, September 9 

 Isaiah 23, 24 

 Psalm 31 

 John 1:29-51 

Saturday, September 10 

 Isaiah 25, 26 

 Psalm 32 

 John 2 
“Let us get this fundamental distinction 
in our minds: we cannot penetrate the 
things of God and understand them by 
our intelligence: the only way we can 
understand the things of God is by the 
Spirt of God. We did not say, ‘because 
so and so is true in the natural world, 
therefore it must be true in the spiritual 
world.’ We cannot find out God in that 
way.”  (Chambers, “Biblical Psychology,”Works, 
200) 

Sunday, September 11 

 Isaiah 27, 28 

 Psalm 33 

 John 3: 3:1-21 

Monday, September 12 

 Isaiah 29, 30 

 Psalm 34 

 John 3:22-36 

Tuesday, September 13 

 Isaiah 31, 32 

 Psalm 35 

 John 4:1-26 

Wednesday, September 14 

 Isaiah 33, 34 

 Psalm 36 

 John 4:27-54 
Thursday, September 15 

 Isaiah 35, 36 

 Psalm 37 

 John 5:1-18 

Friday, September 16 

 Isaiah 37, 38 

 Psalm 38 

 John 5:19-47 

Saturday, September 17 

 Isaiah 39, 40 

 Psalm 39 

 John 6:1-24 

Sunday, September 18 

 Isaiah 41, 42 

 Psalm 40 

 John 6: 25-59 
“We have to come to the stage of 
realizing we are paupers in our own 
spirit; we have no power to grasp God, 
we cannot begin to understand him . . . 
we must be filled with His Spirit.”  

(Chambers, Works, 201) 
Monday, September 19 

 Isaiah 43, 44 

 Psalm 41 

 John 6:60-71 

Tuesday, September 20 

 Isaiah 45, 46 

 Psalm 42 

 John 7:1-24  

Wednesday, September 21 

 Isaiah 47, 48 

 Psalm 43 

 John 7:25-53  

Thursday, September 22 

 Isaiah 49, 50 

 Psalm 44 

 John 8:1-30  

Friday, September 23 

 Isaiah 51, 52 

 Psalm 45 

 John 8:31-59  

Saturday, September 24 

 Isaiah 53, 54 

 Psalm 46 

 John 9:1-23 

Sunday, September 25 

 Isaiah 55, 56 

 Psalm 47 

 John 9:24-41 
’The ‘weaning’ that goes on when a soul 
is being taken out of walking in the light 
of its convictions into walking in the 
light of God is a time of peril. When a 
child is weaned, it is fractious, and when 
God is weaning us from our own ways 

of looking at things in order to bring us 
into the full light of the Holy Spirit, we 
are fractious too. If we persist in sticking 
to our own convictions, we shall end in 
darkness; but if we walk in the light as 
he is in the light, recognizing and relying 
on the Holy Spirit, we shall be brought 
into a complete understanding of God’s 
way and we shall have ‘fellowship with 
one another.’” (Chambers, Works, 203.) 

Monday, September 26 

 Isaiah 57, 58 

 Psalm 48 

 John 10:1-21 

Tuesday, September 27 

 Isaiah 59, 60 

 Psalm 49 

 John 10:22-42 

Wednesday, September 28 

 Isaiah 61, 62 

 Psalm 50 

 John 11:1-37 

Thursday, September 29 

 Isaiah 63, 64 

 Psalm 51 

 John 11:38-57  

Friday, September 30 

 Isaiah 65, 66 

 Psalm 52 

  John 12:1-19 

 

 

 

 

 

VERSE OF THE MONTH 
You were taught, with regard to your 
former way of life, to put off the old self, 
which is being corrupted by its deceitful 
desires; 23to be made new in attitude of 
your minds; 24and to put on the new self, 
created to be like God in true 
righteousness and holiness.         

Ephesians 4: 21-23 


